A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE To repeal Ordinance No. 1088 entitled " An Ordinance to ascertain and determine the probable cost of certain improvements which the Council of the City of Albany, Oregon has determined in Resolution No. 13, adopted by said Council on the 23rd day of May. 1923, to make on Broadalbin Street from the north line of First Street north to the south line of Water Street in the City of Albany, Oregon; to ascertain, assess, determine and declare the proportionate share of such probable cost of such improvement of said Broadalbin Street that is assessed upon each lot or part thereof adjacent to said part of Broadalbin Street to be so improved; to direct the Recorder of said City to enter a statement of such assessment in the Docket of City Liens as provided by the charter of said City" passed by the Council on July 25th, 1923 and approved by the Mavor on July 26th, 1923.

1122

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO CRDAIN AS BOLLOWS:

GRDINANCE NO_

Section 1. That Ordinance No. 1088 passed by the Common Council on July 25th, 1923 and approved by the Mayor on July 26th, 1923 be and the same is hereby repealed.

> Passed by the Council, April 23, 1924 Approved by the Mayor, April 24,1924. P.A.Young,

Attest; D.H.Bodime Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon.

110

STATE OF OREGON,)

(88

County of Linn)

I, D.H.Bodine. Recorder of the City of Albany. in Lirn County. and State of Oregon. do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed copy of Ordinance No. 1122 has been by me carefully compared with the orginal Ordin. F ance Bill No. 1219 now on file in my office and that it is a true and correct copy of all and the whole of said Ordinance Bill No. 1219 passed by the Council April 23, 1924, and approved by the Mayor, April 24, 1924.

WITNESS my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany, this 3 day of December, 1924.

D. N. Bodine

Mayor.

Recorder of the City of Albany.